Action
Children

Poverty by Age Group, 2012

Source: 2012 American Community Survey, Table S1701

Total Poverty Under 18 years 18 to 64 years 65 years and over MHI
. Number 1,713,132 586,104 996,164 130,864 $45,150
North Carolina
Percent 18.0% 26.0% 16.8% 10.0% --
Number 30,525 11,471 16,790 2,264 $39,782
Alamance County
Percent 20.3% 32.8% 18.1% 10.1% --
. Number 16,936 6,421 9,516 999 $49,124
Brunswick County
Percent 15.2% 32.0% 14.8% 3.7% -
Number 41,751 12,392 25,549 3,810 $43,294
Buncombe County
Percent 17.6% 25.3% 17.0% 9.8% --
Number 16,934 4,933 10,354 1,647 $37,287
Burke County
Percent 19.4% 26.3% 19.3% 11.1% --
Number 24,627 9,628 13,525 1,474 $55,824
Cabarrus County
Percent 13.5% 19.7% 12.0% 6.9% -
Number 17,365 5,036 10,270 2,059 $31,391
Caldwell County
Percent 21.5% 29.1% 20.4% 15.6% --
Number 10,203 3,576 5,872 755 $49,853
Carteret County
Percent 15.3% 28.3% 14.5% 5.6% -
Number 29,909 11,708 16,720 1,481 $41,420
Catawba County
Percent 19.7% 33.5% 17.9% 6.4% --
Number 8,419 2,884 4,754 781 $54,705
Chatham County
Percent 13.0% 21.2% 12.5% 5.9% -
Number 22,522 8,308 12,556 1,658 $35,547
Cleveland County
Percent 23.5% 37.8% 21.6% 10.5% -
Number 16,105 5,841 8,817 1,447 $48,402
Craven County
Percent 16.0% 24.9% 14.6% 8.6% --
Number 51,227 19,608 28,428 3,191 $45,020
Cumberland County
Percent 16.4% 23.5% 14.4% 10.0% -
. Number 26,165 9,240 14,763 2,162 $43,711
Davidson County
Percent 16.3% 24.8% 15.0% 8.5% --
Number 52,833 17,830 32,129 2,874 $51,094
Durham County
Percent 19.8% 28.6% 18.3% 10.1% -
Number 74,774 29,033 42,508 3,233 $42,489
Forsyth County
Percent 21.5% 34.1% 19.7% 6.8% --
Number 35,740 13,031 19,681 3,028 $41,067
Gaston County
Percent 17.4% 27.1% 15.3% 10.8% --
. Number 86,884 28,131 53,221 5,532 $42,706
Guilford County
Percent 17.8% 24.7% 17.2% 8.7% -
Number 22,117 8,385 12,283 1,449 $45,655
Harnett County
Percent 18.7% 25.6% 16.9% 11.4% --
Number 14,550 4,014 9,423 1,113 $45,067

Henderson County
Percent 13.6% 18.7% 15.5% 4.5% -



Iredell County

Johnston County

Lincoln County

Mecklenburg County

Moore County

Nash County

New Hanover County

Onslow County

Orange County

Pitt County

Randolph County

Robeson County

Rockingham County

Rowan County

Rutherford County

Surry County

Union County

Wake County

Wayne County

Wilkes County

Wilson County

Number
Percent
Number
Percent
Number
Percent
Number
Percent
Number
Percent
Number
Percent
Number
Percent
Number
Percent
Number
Percent
Number
Percent
Number
Percent
Number
Percent
Number
Percent
Number
Percent
Number
Percent
Number
Percent
Number
Percent
Number
Percent
Number
Percent
Number
Percent
Number
Percent

Total Poverty
24,243
15.0%
29,989
17.3%
12,049
15.3%
151,308
15.9%
16,008
17.9%
20,141
21.7%
30,849
15.2%
20,586
12.2%
22,245
17.4%
39,922
24.1%
25,921
18.4%
45,395
34.5%
17,595
19.3%
25,972
19.4%
9,133
13.8%
12,797
17.7%
24,330
11.8%
107,942
11.6%
30,174
24.9%
13,421
19.7%
19,634
24.4%

Under 18 years
8,572
21.5%
12,991
27.2%
3,958
22.0%
52,368
21.8%
6,965
36.4%
6,858
31.9%
8,109
19.9%
6,099
13.5%
4,600
16.6%
11,146
30.3%
9,889
29.3%
17,026
48.2%
5,137
27.1%
8,144
26.2%
2,901
19.8%
3,409
20.8%
9,399
15.6%
37,318
15.5%
11,860
39.7%
3,528
24.4%
7,727
39.3%

18 to 64 years
13,894
13.9%
14,786
13.9%
6,714
13.6%
91,203
14.6%
7,204
14.6%
11,266
19.5%
20,853
15.7%
13,376
12.1%
16,927
19.6%
26,470
23.8%
13,445
15.6%
24,680
30.7%
10,201
18.2%
15,530
18.9%
5,330
13.4%
7,676
17.7%
13,518
10.9%
64,912
10.8%
16,323
21.6%
8,079
19.6%
10,574
21.6%

65 years and over
1,777
8.2%
2,212
11.5%
1,377
12.4%
7,737
8.8%
1,839
8.8%
2,017
14.8%
1,887
6.3%
1,111
8.1%
718
5.1%
2,306
12.9%
2,587
12.3%
3,689
23.3%
2,257
14.3%
2,298
11.2%
902
7.6%
1,712
13.6%
1,413
6.5%
5,712
6.7%
1,991
12.4%
1,814
14.8%
1,333
11.4%

MHI
$49,219

$47,108

$46,098

$55,295

$49,763

$39,962

$51,885

$44,250

$51,095

$38,589

$41,550

$28,293

$35,863

$40,089

$32,836

$36,131

$59,957

$63,791

$37,905

$33,022

$37,020

Compiled by Action for Children North Carolina, September 2013. U.S. Census Bureau. 2012 American Community
Survey 1-Year Estimates, Table $1701.



