

## Poverty by Age Group, 2012

Source: 2012 American Community Survey, Table S1701

		Total Poverty	Under 18 years	18 to 64 years	65 years and over	MHI
North Carolina	Number	1,713,132	586,104	996,164	130,864	\$45,150
	Percent	18.0%	26.0%	16.8%	10.0%	
Alamance County	Number	30,525	11,471	16,790	2,264	\$39,782
	Percent	20.3%	32.8%	18.1%	10.1%	
Brunswick County	Number	16,936	6,421	9,516	999	\$49,124
	Percent	15.2%	32.0%	14.8%	3.7%	
Buncombe County	Number	41,751	12,392	25,549	3,810	\$43,294
	Percent	17.6%	25.3%	17.0%	9.8%	
Burke County	Number	16,934	4,933	10,354	1,647	\$37,287
	Percent	19.4%	26.3%	19.3%	11.1%	
Cabarrus County	Number	24,627	9,628	13,525	1,474	\$55,824
	Percent	13.5%	19.7%	12.0%	6.9%	
Caldwell County	Number	17,365	5,036	10,270	2,059	\$31,391
	Percent	21.5%	29.1%	20.4%	15.6%	
	Number	10,203	3,576	5,872	755	\$49,853
Carteret County	Percent	15.3%	28.3%	14.5%	5.6%	
Catawba County	Number	29,909	11,708	16,720	1,481	\$41,420
	Percent	19.7%	33.5%	17.9%	6.4%	
Chatham County	Number	8,419	2,884	4,754	781	\$54,705
	Percent	13.0%	21.2%	12.5%	5.9%	
Cleveland County	Number	22,522	8,308	12,556	1,658	\$35,547
	Percent	23.5%	37.8%	21.6%	10.5%	
Craven County	Number	16,105	5,841	8,817	1,447	\$48,402
	Percent	16.0%	24.9%	14.6%	8.6%	
Cumberland County	Number	51,227	19,608	28,428	3,191	\$45,020
	Percent	16.4%	23.5%	14.4%	10.0%	
Davidson County	Number	26,165	9,240	14,763	2,162	\$43,711
	Percent	16.3%	24.8%	15.0%	8.5%	
Durham County	Number	52,833	17,830	32,129	2,874	\$51,094
	Percent	19.8%	28.6%	18.3%	10.1%	
Forsyth County	Number	74,774	29,033	42,508	3,233	\$42,489
	Percent	21.5%	34.1%	19.7%	6.8%	
Gaston County	Number	35,740	13,031	19,681	3,028	\$41,067
	Percent	17.4%	27.1%	15.3%	10.8%	
Guilford County	Number	86,884	28,131	53,221	5,532	\$42,706
	Percent	17.8%	24.7%	17.2%	8.7%	
Harnett County	Number	22,117	8,385	12,283	1,449	\$45,655
	Percent	18.7%	25.6%	16.9%	11.4%	
Henderson County	Number	14,550	4,014	9,423	1,113	\$45,067
	Percent	13.6%	18.7%	15.5%	4.5%	

		Total Poverty	Under 18 years	18 to 64 years	65 years and over	MHI
Iredell County	Number	24,243	8,572	13,894	1,777	\$49,219
	Percent	15.0%	21.5%	13.9%	8.2%	
Johnston County	Number	29,989	12,991	14,786	2,212	\$47,108
	Percent	17.3%	27.2%	13.9%	11.5%	
Lincoln County	Number	12,049	3,958	6,714	1,377	\$46,098
	Percent	15.3%	22.0%	13.6%	12.4%	
Mecklenburg County	Number	151,308	52,368	91,203	7,737	\$55,295
	Percent	15.9%	21.8%	14.6%	8.8%	
Moore County	Number	16,008	6,965	7,204	1,839	\$49,763
	Percent	17.9%	36.4%	14.6%	8.8%	
Nash County	Number	20,141	6,858	11,266	2,017	\$39,962
	Percent	21.7%	31.9%	19.5%	14.8%	
New Hanover County	Number	30,849	8,109	20,853	1,887	\$51,885
	Percent	15.2%	19.9%	15.7%	6.3%	
Onslow County	Number	20,586	6,099	13,376	1,111	\$44,250
	Percent	12.2%	13.5%	12.1%	8.1%	
Orange County	Number	22,245	4,600	16,927	718	\$51,095
	Percent	17.4%	16.6%	19.6%	5.1%	
Pitt County	Number	39,922	11,146	26,470	2,306	\$38,589
	Percent	24.1%	30.3%	23.8%	12.9%	
Randolph County	Number	25,921	9,889	13,445	2,587	\$41,550
	Percent	18.4%	29.3%	15.6%	12.3%	Ş+1,550 
Robeson County	Number	45,395	17,026	24,680	3,689	\$28,293
	Percent	34.5%	48.2%	30.7%	23.3%	
Rockingham County	Number	17,595	5,137	10,201	2,257	\$35,863
	Percent	19.3%	27.1%	18.2%	14.3%	<i>\$55,005</i>
	Number	25,972	8,144	15,530	2,298	\$40,089
Rowan County	Percent	19.4%	26.2%	18.9%	11.2%	340,089
		9,133	2,901	5,330	902	\$32,836
Rutherford County	Number Percent	13.8%	19.8%	13.4%	7.6%	Ş52,650
		12,797			1,712	 ¢26 121
Surry County	Number		3,409 20.8%	7,676	,	\$36,131
Union County	Percent	17.7%			13.6%	\$59,957
	Number	24,330	9,399	13,518	1,413	\$29,927
Wake County	Percent	11.8%	15.6%	10.9%	6.5%	
	Number	107,942	37,318	64,912	5,712	\$63,791
Wayne County	Percent	11.6%	15.5%	10.8%	6.7%	
	Number	30,174	11,860	16,323	1,991	\$37,905
, ,	Percent	24.9%	39.7%	21.6%	12.4%	
Wilkes County	Number	13,421	3,528	8,079	1,814	\$33,022
	Percent	19.7%	24.4%	19.6%	14.8%	
Wilson County	Number	19,634	7,727	10,574	1,333	\$37,020
	Percent	24.4%	39.3%	21.6%	11.4%	

Compiled by Action for Children North Carolina, September 2013. U.S. Census Bureau. 2012 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates, Table S1701.